

Dhunseri Ventures Limited

(Formerly Dhunseri Petrochem Limited) CIN: L15492WB1916PLC002697

Registered Office: Dhunseri House, 4A Woodburn Park, Kolkata 700020

Ref: DVL/SE

April 01, 2021

To,	To,
The BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(Scrip Code: 523736)	(Symbol: DVL)
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street,	Plot No: C/1, G Block
Mumbai - 400001	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
	Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed mail dated 1st April, 2021 received from our Registrars & Transfer Agent M/s. Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. for issue of duplicate share certificate as detailed below:-

Sl. No.	Name of t Shareholder	he	Folio no.	Share Certificate no.	Distinctive No. from	Distinctive No. from	No. of shares
1.	T.P.KARUNARA	AN	K01303	18770	4358001	4358100	100

A copy of the letter received from the shareholder is also attached herewith for your reference.

Please note that duplicate share certificate will be issued to the investor on compliance of all formalities as advised.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Dhunseri Ventures Limited

Simerpreet Gulati

Company Secretary

& Compliance Officer

Simespuer Gulati

6 S P 241

Ph: +91 33 2280 1950-54 | Fax: +91 33 2287 8995 E-mail: info@aspetindia.com | Website Address: www.aspetindia.com

Puja Almal

From:

maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com>

Sent:

1 April, 2021 12:44 PM

To:

Puja Almal

Cc:

simerpreet.sondhi@aspetindia.com

Subject:

REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Detail as follows.

UNIT: DHUNSERI VENTURES LIMITED

Folio No

K01303

Name

T.P.KARUNARAN

Cert No

18770

Dist No

4358001 - 4358100

No Of Shares: 100

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of NSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd.

Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th FloorKolkata - 1

Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029

Dhunseri Ventures LTD. Dhunseri House, 4A, Woodburn Park, Kolkata 700020 West Bengal.

Sir,

SUB:- Duplicate Shares certificate

I Mr. T.P.Karunakaran S/o Late Shri P. K. Nair, Aged 80 Years Residing at C-4/4082, VasantKunj, New Delhi 110070.

You are requested to issue the duplicate share certificate detail of which are given below.

Kindly requested issue duplicate share for your three company details given below:

Company Name	Folio No.	Share
Dhunseri Ventures LTD.	K01303	100
Dhunseri Tea & Industries LTD.	T00022	20
Dhunseri Investments LTD.	T00011	50

Thanks you,

Your'sFaithfully, T.P.Karunakaran

MOB. 9810690442

kbinu@bintbiotech.com